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Region : VII Prevalence of Normal PS :  78.79%  Month and Year : January - March 2011January-March 2011

Total No. of

Province/City weighed PS Total No. of

 0-71 months Normal PS Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

BOHOL 148119 138055 6043 5496 5496 5301 11308 10863 12168 11173 12198 10981 11842 11213 12363 11610

CEBU 294210 252713 9961 9565 10486 10116 21497 20244 22253 20998 22518 20589 21763 20238 21765 20720

NEGROS ORIENTAL 116666 105532 4497 4346 4359 4322 8617 8341 8794 8417 9122 8526 8900 8320 9720 9251

SIQUIJOR 8993 8323 318 323 367 363 745 715 727 710 729 670 727 633 679 617

Bais City 10989 10087 494 504 403 431 866 769 844 881 879 807 782 730 918 779

Bayawan City 16693 15155 770 702 582 553 1192 1211 1277 1277 1395 1324 1354 1279 1167 1072

Bogo City 11930 11484 411 350 479 450 960 893 940 928 1004 920 972 865 1183 1129

Canlaon City 6622 6066 228 207 279 276 556 549 479 514 510 470 501 467 528 502

Carcar City 15533 14212 607 571 640 533 1223 1106 1298 1242 1220 1094 1273 1079 1233 1093

Cebu City 133065 125565 5893 5422 4816 4569 10200 9576 10694 10081 11387 10116 10425 9929 11666 10791

Danao City 19148 18562 630 660 940 871 1722 1675 1649 1463 1576 1441 1519 1481 1506 1429

Dumaguete City 14198 13479 475 501 623 523 1199 1153 1256 1199 1126 1025 1158 1020 1221 1000

Guihulngan City 15169 13448 601 667 487 478 1083 1042 1106 1082 1081 1034 1202 1195 1208 1182

Lapu-Lapu City 58975 58057 2714 2486 2416 2155 4741 4534 4933 4631 5100 4650 4887 4729 5308 4773

Mandaue City 52110 49918 2614 2427 2138 1961 3710 3543 4205 4109 4291 4152 4548 4067 4086 4067

Naga City 15839 14311 609 617 613 549 1098 1134 1228 1205 1271 1230 1266 1178 1250 1063

Tagbilaran City 11045 10472 462 429 456 361 828 786 975 836 917 850 896 838 934 904

Talisay City 33676 32206 829 644 1160 1096 2681 2370 2788 2891 3059 2969 2918 2824 2978 2999

Tanjay City 10037 9589 512 498 380 339 784 707 790 798 781 759 731 733 950 827

Toledo City 26732 26241 1095 1191 1328 1166 1962 2091 2000 1872 2403 2261 2812 2175 1922 1963

TOTAL 1019749 933475 39763 37606 38448 36413 76972 73302 80404 76307 82567 75868 80476 74993 82585 77771
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Department of Health
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Normal

0-5 months 6-11 months 12-23 months 24-35 months 36-47 months 48-59 months 60-71 months
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Region : VII Prevalence of Underweight PS: 4.17%  Year : 2011

Total No. of

Province/City weighed PS Total No. of 

 0-71 months Underweight PS Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

BOHOL 148119 8056 95 62 186 155 667 564 791 670 747 819 754 748 930 868

CEBU 294210 17998 331 216 473 372 1443 1233 1747 1645 1479 1907 1648 1713 1986 1805

NEGROS ORIENTAL 116666 7665 113 86 230 191 681 600 788 709 721 735 697 675 745 694

SIQUIJOR 8993 533 4 4 13 14 47 36 53 47 51 54 40 49 59 62

Bais City 10989 646 10 3 15 14 49 32 49 48 65 63 65 74 89 70

Bayawan City 16693 1236 14 13 27 20 93 86 111 119 121 119 123 128 131 131

Bogo City 11930 339 5 3 7 9 29 24 34 32 35 33 27 26 36 39

Canlaon City 6622 433 12 2 15 13 41 23 39 40 51 38 42 35 42 40

Carcar City 15533 967 8 7 20 18 68 61 104 84 92 80 101 96 120 108

Cebu City 133065 4969 76 55 137 121 390 400 480 519 476 500 389 499 475 452

Danao City 19148 498 0 5 14 17 50 37 55 50 55 51 47 51 33 33

Dumaguete City 14198 552 6 3 15 11 50 64 61 50 66 50 56 48 35 37

Guihulngan City 15169 1313 14 11 40 36 128 92 119 136 100 125 131 138 133 110

Lapu-Lapu City 58975 552 7 9 14 15 61 53 45 51 57 61 44 56 33 46

Mandaue City 52110 1008 22 21 30 20 80 74 97 75 105 100 94 90 113 87

Naga City 15839 901 20 20 33 22 77 59 102 80 89 86 75 69 82 87

Tagbilaran City 11045 426 3 1 7 6 41 31 48 30 45 35 40 45 42 52

Talisay City 33676 711 9 5 18 11 71 83 76 70 62 62 56 53 69 66

Tanjay City 10037 304 3 6 5 3 22 23 27 27 35 37 22 25 42 27

Toledo City 26732 338 1 3 14 13 29 35 32 36 29 34 33 26 28 25

TOTAL 1019749 49445 753 535 1313 1081 4117 3610 4858 4518 4481 4989 4484 4644 5223 4839

0-5 months 6-11 months 12-23 months 24-35 months

Underweight

36-47 months 48-59 months 60-71 months
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Region :   VII Prevalence of Severely Underweight PS :   0.84 %  Year : 2011

Total No. of

Province/City weighed PS Total No. of

 0-71 months Severely Underweight PS Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16)

BOHOL 148119 1275 31 17 42 37 139 108 147 120 88 100 96 112 115

CEBU 294210 3666 85 44 106 126 387 287 351 366 334 333 298 286 344

NEGROS ORIENTAL 116666 1670 35 36 43 51 170 137 177 166 141 151 114 136 157

SIQUIJOR 8993 72 0 0 2 1 2 11 8 6 6 10 2 10 6

Bais City 10989 194 7 0 7 4 22 19 20 13 17 18 21 10 18

Bayawan City 16693 258 13 5 3 10 27 22 25 29 28 23 19 17 24

Bogo City 11930 15 1 0 4 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0

Canlaon City 6622 102 4 0 6 2 10 5 4 8 5 9 9 11 20

Carcar City 15533 169 4 2 11 3 25 9 18 16 15 9 11 14 13

Cebu City 133065 926 29 39 28 17 100 80 81 88 74 94 59 91 71

Danao City 19148 33 0 0 0 1 4 3 7 3 3 4 1 2 4

Dumaguete City 14198 35 1 0 1 1 7 3 4 3 3 0 2 3 2

Guihulngan City 15169 342 5 11 10 6 48 29 41 32 17 25 25 21 33

Lapu-Lapu City 58975 193 7 9 12 6 16 13 16 22 18 19 11 18 9

Mandaue City 52110 382 8 8 18 12 42 30 32 26 23 46 31 34 30

Naga City 15839 312 10 9 9 9 32 22 36 40 30 36 20 21 17

Tagbilaran City 11045 21 0 1 1 0 3 2 4 0 2 4 0 1 3

Talisay City 33676 125 4 2 3 4 11 10 11 17 12 12 9 4 13

Tanjay City 10037 46 2 1 1 2 6 4 4 7 4 3 2 5 4

Toledo City 26732 125 1 6 3 7 12 13 13 14 9 17 8 9 6

TOTAL 1019749 9961 247 190 310 300 1065 809 1000 976 831 915 738 805 889

Severely Underweight

6-11 months 12-23 months 24-35 months 36-47 months0-5 months 48-59 months 60-71 months
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Region :  VII Prevalence of Overweight PS :  0.93%  Year : 2011

Total No.of

Province/City weighed PS Total No. of

 0-71 months Overweight PS Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

BOHOL 148119 733 85 56 36 25 77 42 64 35 76 54 64 38 58 23

CEBU 294210 4373 477 412 272 261 472 364 373 342 285 206 253 196 259 201

NEGROS ORIENTAL 116666 1794 128 120 105 92 127 105 129 120 110 110 102 98 230 218

SIQUIJOR 8993 65 5 5 5 0 5 3 5 4 5 4 12 2 5 5

Bais City 10989 62 8 7 0 2 5 3 6 4 11 4 4 1 3 4

Bayawan City 16693 44 2 6 3 0 2 5 7 4 3 3 3 2 3 1

Bogo City 11930 92 25 19 6 4 6 7 4 7 5 0 2 1 3 3

Canlaon City 6622 20 0 0 3 0 4 1 2 0 3 2 2 0 1 2

Carcar City 15533 185 32 23 13 10 21 16 8 10 8 10 5 5 14 10

Cebu City 133065 1614 122 112 90 57 167 141 139 124 122 97 135 99 128 81

Danao City 19148 55 8 2 9 6 3 2 5 2 4 2 5 3 1 3

Dumaguete City 14198 132 10 5 4 2 10 12 10 11 16 5 17 8 14 8

Guihulngan City 15169 66 11 15 4 1 5 2 8 5 2 1 3 2 3 4

Lapu-Lapu City 58975 173 38 38 6 6 18 10 10 6 10 8 10 5 6 2

Mandaue City 52110 388 78 50 26 23 27 23 27 35 21 18 20 10 20 10

Naga City 15839 325 38 34 18 12 42 23 18 23 26 11 21 13 24 22

Tagbilaran City 11045 126 8 3 4 1 13 11 18 8 12 5 16 11 10 6

Talisay City 33676 664 45 40 31 34 56 80 63 44 49 42 55 36 48 41

Tanjay City 10037 98 8 11 5 5 5 10 6 3 6 10 11 4 11 3

Toledo City 26732 28 5 7 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0

TOTAL 1019749 11037 1133 965 642 543 1066 863 903 789 775 593 741 535 842 647

Overweight

60-71 months12-23 months 24-35 months 36-47 months 48-59 months0-5 months 6-11 months


